four infill wells in Triton area fields and well work on Bruce field, commencement of planning for

Bruce infill drilling and extension of production from both the Bruce and Triton hubs from 2030 to

2035.

• Downward revisions in 2P reserves associated with the Columbus field (poor well performance)

and the Orlando field (possible cessation of service from Ninian host facility at the end of 2026).

1 The reported estimates are based on independent reports prepared by RISC Advisory for Serica and ERCE for
Tailwind in accordance with the reserves definitions guidelines defined in SPE Petroleum Resources Management
System 2018.
2 In the reserves report for Serica, oil equivalent values are based on a conversion of 6.0 mscf per 1 boe for
reporting and comparison purposes. As the actual calorific values of gas produced vary, the amounts for each field
and the total amounts reported here may not convert precisely. For consistency, Serica has applied the same
conversion factor to the gas volumes reported in cubic feet by ERCE.
3 On a combined pro-forma basis, 2022 revision / production in 2022 = 311%

Movements in 2P Reserves Estimates (all amounts in mmboe)

Pro-forma Combined

 31 December

2021

2022

Production

Revisions 31 December

2022

Serica 62.2 (8.3) 21.0 74.9

Tailwind 41.8 (4.2) 17.9 55.5

Total 104.0 (12.5) 38.9 130.4

Serica

 Oil Gas Total

31 December 2021 13.2 49.0 62.2

2022 Production (1.5) (6.8) (8.3)

Revisions 7.0 14.0 21.0

31 December 2022 18.7 56.2 74.9

Tailwind

 Oil Gas Total

31 December 2021 36.6 5.2 41.84

2022 Production (3.8) (0.4) (4.2)

Revisions 13.3 4.6 17.9

31 December 2022 46.1 9.4 55.5

4 The reported 2021 figures are considered Technically Recoverable Reserves as no Economic Limit Test was
conducted by ERCE for year end 2021

Regulatory

This announcement contains inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of EU Regulation 596/2014,
as retained in the UK pursuant to S3 of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018.

The technical information contained in the announcement has been reviewed and approved by Fergus

Jenkins, VP Technical at Serica Energy plc. Mr. Jenkins (MEng in Petroleum Engineering from Heriot-

Watt University, Edinburgh) is a Chartered Engineer with over 25 years of experience in oil & gas